

Misc. Appeal 329 of 2025

Order No. 5 dated 13.02.2026

The appellant files hazira.

The appellant files an extension petition supported by affidavit.

Bailiff's reports available on record reveal that the notice being unserved on the respondents.

No SR/AD yet.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

To 28.4.26 for SR/AD and filing track reports and postal receipts by the appellant.

Interim order stands extended till the next date.

District Judge
(WB01133)

