

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE,
SOUTH 24-PARGANAS AT ALIPORE

Misc. Appeal No. 329 of 2025

Present : Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay (WB01133) District Judge

Order No. 07, dated 28.04.2026

The date is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing Track Reports and Postal Receipts by the appellants.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the appellants.

Appellants also file one application seeking extension of the ad-interim order of injunction and some documents by way of firishti.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants is present before this Court.

It appears that the respondents have not yet entered appearance and that requisites were filed and the same were issued, but no S/R has yet been filed. Meanwhile, one application under Section 151 of C.P.C has been filed by the appellants seeking police help in order to implement the ad-interim order of injunction passed by this Court.

In view of the Resolution of the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

The appellants are directed to supply the copy of the application filed under Section 151 of C.P.C upon the respondents through registered Speed Post and file Affidavit of Service on the next date.

Fix **18.05.2026** for hearing of the application filed under Section 151 of C.P.C. and filing Affidavit of Service by the appellants.

The ad-interim order of injunction shall stand extended till the next date as prayed for.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay

District Judge

Sd/- Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay

District Judge