

Misc. Appeal 329 of 2025

Order No. 08 dated 18-05-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the application u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 22.04.2026 filed by the appellant and for filing affidavit of service.

Appellant files hazira. Appellant files certain documents along with firisti. Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant files one affidavit of service stating that the copy of the application u/s 151 of C.P.C. has been properly served upon the last known addresses of the respondents. Let it be kept with the record.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 30-06-2026 for hearing regarding acceptance of the affidavit of service filed by the appellant on this day along with hearing of the application u/s 151 of C.P.C. dated 22.04.2026 filed by the appellant.

Appellant files one petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction on the grounds as stated therein. Heard. Prayer is allowed. Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till the next date fixed.

District Judge
(WB01133)