

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE,
SOUTH 24-PARGANAS AT ALIPORE

Misc. Appeal No. 329 of 2025

Present : Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay (WB01133) District Judge at Alipore

Order No. 10, dated 02.07.2026

The record is taken up today at the instance of a put-up petition filed on behalf of the appellant.

Appellant files an application under Order VI Rule 17 of the C.P.C. and on prayer, the same is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant submitted that the appellant has recently come to learn of the proper address of the respondents and for better service upon them, the appellant intends to incorporate the proper address in the cause title of the Memo of Appeal of the instant Misc. Appeal. As such, Ld. Advocate prayed for necessary amendment.

Heard the submissions made on behalf of the appellant.

Perused the record and the instant application.

Considering the submissions made by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant and taking into account the fact that the amendment as sought for is formal and would not change the nature and character of the instant proceeding, this Court is inclined to allow the instant application filed under Order VI Rule 17 of C.P.C.

Accordingly, the application filed under Order VI Rule 17 of C.P.C. stands disposed of being allowed.

The appellant is given the liberty to amend the cause title of the Memo of Appeal of the instant Misc. Appeal as per the schedule of the instant application.

The appellant is further directed to file amended Memo of Appeal by the next date.

To date **(05.08.2026)**.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay

District Judge

Sd/- Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay

District Judge